
Příklady k procvičení 
 
IIII. Idus Novembris MCX   
XV Kalendas Februarii MCCI  
Idibus Octobris DCCCCLX  
II. Nonas Junii MCCLXIII  
X Kalendas Aprilis MCCXII  
V Idus Januarii MCLXX  
Nonis Octobris MCXXXX  
XIII. Kalendas Decembris DCCCLXI  
III. Kalendas Martii MCCLX  
III. Kalendas Martii MCCLXI  
XIII. Kalendas Martii MCCLX  
V. Nonas Martii MCLXXX  
VI. Idus Januarii MCCXVI   
X. Kalendas Decembris MXX  
VII. Kalendas Martii MCLXXX  
II. Idus Octobris MLXVI  
IIII. Nonas Augusti MCCXXIII  
XIII. Kalendas Januarii MCLXXXXV  
die ultimo Aplrilis MCCXXXXVI  
in vigilia Corporis Christi MCCCCXXI  
 
 



Výsledky 
(10.11.1110)  
(18.1.1201)  
(15.10.960) 
(4.6.1263)  
(23.3.1212) 
(9.1.1170) 
(7.10.1140)  
(19.11.861)  
(28.2.1260)  
(27.2.1261)  
(17.2.1260)  
(3.3.1180) 
(8.1.1216)  
(22.11. 1020) 
(23.2.1180)  
(14.10.1066)  
(2.8.1223)  
(20.12.1195) 
(30.4.1246)  
(21.5.1421) 



 


